T
F
W
6 0 4 . 5 4 9 . 9 3 7 9
604.549.9555
f l u x w e r x . c o m
®
All rights reserved.
© Fluxwerx Illumination Inc 2017
Due to continuous product improvements, specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice. Certain options have
limited compatibility with some other product selections. Consult www.fluxwerx.com for most current technical information.
DYNAMIC WT CONTROL
2017-10
PAGE
1 of 2
ORDER GUIDE Protocol Controller Part No. Qty
Choose matching
Dynamic White
protocol in luminaire
0-10V 0-10V to DALI converter module (1 per zone) CM1-DW-01
nLight Acuity nLight converter module (1 per driver) CM1-DW-02
DYNAMIC WHITE
Dw
Dynamic White Control Type
Project
Notes
Specification DataDynamic White Components
0-10V CONVERTER FOR DYNAMIC WHITE
Features
• Converts analog 0-10V signal to DALI eldoLED dynamic white drivers
• Field install in 4”x4” j-box
• 1 converter per dimming zone. All drivers on DALI bus receive same command.
• Powers DALI bus for 12 drivers
• No commissioning required (pre-programmed DALI driver addressing)
• A/C on/off wall switch not required (dim level triggers off command)
4X4 J-BOX
(by others)
L
N
DALI-
DALI+
(+) 0-10V
DIMMER: 0-10V
(by others)
TO FIXTURE DRIVER
ENCLOSURE(S)
LINE INPUT
STAR AND/OR
DAISY-CHAIN UP TO 12
DRIVERS
L
N
DALI-
DALI+
L
N
INTENSITY
(-) 0-10V
(-) 0-10V
DIMMER: 0-10V
(by others)
COLOR
(+) 0-10V
0
eldoLED
-10V CONVERTER
Dimensions Wiring Diagram
4.71"
(112)
0.83"
(21)
1.18"
(30)
DYNAMIC WHITE CONTROL ®
All rights reserved.
© Fluxwerx Illumination Inc 2017
Due to continuous product improvements, specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice. Certain options have
limited compatibility with some other product selections. Consult www.fluxwerx.com for most current technical information.
DYNAMIC WT CONTROL
2017-10
PAGE
2 of 2
1.97in
50.2mm